Appendix "1" to Student Fees Policy 5045

Program	General Description of Fee or Material	\$ Amount of Fee (Anticipated or Maximum) OR Specific Material Required
Elementary Program:	principal at a manimal	
Physical Education Classes	Appropriate clothing (non-specialized attire)	Tennis shoes, socks, shorts, T-shirt
Art classes and special projects or events	Appropriate clothing (non-specialized attire)	Old shirt for painting; other clothing which can get paint or otherwise be damaged
Music - Optional band courses	Music instruments	Musical instruments and accessories (reeds, valve oil, drum sticks, lyres, flip folders, slide grease, reed guards, cleaning swabs, pad saver, ligatures, etc) Limited instruments available for use by any student
Classroom supplies	General supplies, such as crayons, pencils, colored pencils, notebooks, backpacks, etc	Each grade level has a 'supply list' that is provided to parents. Students are encouraged but not required to bring items from class supply list.
Field Trips	Admission and Meal Costs Van Erner (1997) Admission and Meal Costs Van Erner (1997) Loca (1944) Loca (1944)	None - Costs of school sponsored, class-related field trips will be paid for by the school. Parent may be encouraged but not required to pay for field trip costs of up to \$5.00 per student for each field trip to defray costs. Meals on field trips will be at the expense of the student. School lunches will be provided as needed for free-reduced lunch eligible students.
Secondary Program:	General Description of Fee or Material	\$ Amount of Fee (Anticipated or Maximum) OR Specific Material Required
Physical Education Classes	Appropriate clothing (non-specialized attire)	Tennis shoes, socks, shorts, T-shirt
Art classes and special projects, science classes	Appropriate clothing (non-specialized attire)	Clothing that can get paint on it and/or be damaged; protective clothing for shop classes; approved googles for science and shop are provided. If damaged students may be assessed a fee.
Woods I	Wood and other materials	Cost based on student designed projects (4). Some materials obtained by students; some materials obtained by school with student resp0onsible for cost. Project Maximum \$150.00
	Wood and other materials	Cost based on student designed projects (4). Some materials obtained by students; some materials obtained by school with student resp0onsible for cost. Project Maximum \$500.00
Music - Optional band courses	Musical instruments	Musical instruments and accessories (reeds, valve oil, drumsticks, lyres, flip folders, slide grease, reed guards, cleaning swabs, pad saver, ligatures, etc) Limited instruments available for use by any student
Classroom supplies bonks	General supplies, such as writing instruments (pens, pencils, markers), notebooks, notecards, etc	Students are encouraged but not required to bring items from course supply lists which may be distributed by individual teachers.
Classroom Projects (i.e. FCS, Industrial Tech)	Project Cost	Student pays cost that is behind the standard project provided by the school.
Dual Credit - secondary education classes provided by Fullerton Public Schools	Tuition and fees for college courses taken for credit.	\$50.00 Per Credit Hour Tuition. Book Fee varies based on course but generally a maximum of \$100

Appendix "1" to Student Fees Policy 5045

End of year lost or damaged books	Damage fee or replacement cost	Fees and fines up to \$5.00 for damaged books. Lost books or ruined books are charged replacement cost, generally at a maximum of \$60.00 - \$80.00.
Yearbooks - Optional	School Book	Yearbooks are published and made available for purchase every year. Cost is generally about \$50.
Summer school courses	Class offered during the summer, or at night, if any	These are optional and to be paid directly to the private companies involved (i.e. Drivers Education).
Locker usage	Use of school lockers	Student will be responsible for replacement or repair cost to damaged lockers.
Extracurricular & Athletic Program:	General Description of Fee or Material	\$ Amount of Fee (Anticipated or Maximum) OR Specific Material Required
Admission	Spectator fees for admission to events	\$5.00 per event maximum. Student may purchase an activity pass. For Conference Tournaments and District events hosted by the School, cost to be set by Conference or NSAA but not to exceed \$20.00
Athletic Physicals	NSAA required athletic physicals	Cost varies; payable directly to student's physician or clinic.
Equipment and attire	Students are responsible for required equipment and attire appropriate to the sport or activity which are not provided by the school, and are responsible for optional clothing, equipment or other items associated with the sport or activity. Uniforms items are checked out to students. If lost or damaged students will be assessed fees in the amount of replacement costs.	Required items may include athletic undergarments (supporter, bra, socks, tights); practice attire, including shorts, shirts, socks and shoes suitable for the activity, and dress attire suitable for team travel. Optional items for which students are responsible include: personal athletic bags, hair ties, sweat bands, non-required gloves, forearm pads and personal medical devices (braces orthopedic inserts, etc). Additional required items for sports or activities included below:
	Basketball	No additional
	Football	Mouthpiece
	Speech	Dress attire; copies of research
	Track	No additional
	Volleyball	Knee Pads
	Wrestling	Wrestling mouthpiece, personal head gear
	Cheerleading	Shoes not to exceed cost of \$80. Tights not to exceed \$40.
Travel Meals	Meals	Students are responsible for their own meals while traveling.
Locker Use	Padlock for locker	\$5.00 fee if damaged or not returned at the end of the season and/or year. Student will be responsible for replacement or repair cost to damaged locker.
Camps and Clinics	Registration and other costs of camps or clinics	Students are responsible for their own meals while traveling.
Athletic Clubs	Clubs supporting athletic program (i.e. "F" Club)	Currently no Dues Required
March Band and Musical Groups	Equipment and Attire	Students will be responsible for supplying their own musical instruments and accessories and for their own uniforms. Unfirms for the marching band will be supplied by the school. A cleaning fee not to exceed \$10.00 may be requested.

Appendix "1" to Student Fees Policy 5045

Show Choir	Coordinating group attire	Students will have outfits provided. Students will pay for shoes and undergarments based on selection but not to exceed \$120.00
All Organizations/Clubs	State & National dues, meals and activities	Currently no Dues Required. Students will pay for their own meals when traveling or participating outside of school day.
Social and Recognition Activities:	General Description of Fee or Material	\$ Amount of Fee (Anticipated or Maximum) OR Specific Material Required
School plays, musicals and social activities	Admission to Events	Freewill donations
School dances	Admission to homecoming	Up to \$25.00 per event
Picture Packets	Optional - Pictures are still taken for use in the school yearbook	Students purchase packets as desired and pay directly to photo company.